APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL PRAGATI CONCEPT SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1530409

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 16208

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE RAISINGPUR, KESINGA ROAD, BHAWANIPATNA,

KALAHANDI, ODISHA - 766002

5 PRINCIPAL NAME CHINMAYA GURU

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA, MPHIL, BED

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID pragaticonceptschool22@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 7854970988

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/affiliationdata.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/TRUSTDEED. pdf
SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY

REGISTRATION/RENEWAL
CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE
(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/NOC.pdf

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT’S

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/CoR.pdf

RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf

BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY
CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE
COMPETENT AUTHORITY

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/FireSafety.pdf

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/SelfCertificate.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION

OF AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND

SANITATION CERTIFICATES

NOTE:

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/watersanitation.pdf

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE
SCHOOL

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS
ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF
THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS
PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/feesstructure.pdf

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/AcademicCalender.pdf

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/SchoolManagementCommittee.pdf

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/ParentsTeachersAssociation.pdf

https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/BoardResults.pdf

CHINMAYA GURU

96

36




TGT 24

PRT 28

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 01

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 01
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 113 107 93 SATISFACTORY
RESULT CLASS: XII
1 2025 299 281 94 SATISFACTORY

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ 12140.58
MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR) 74 & 50

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 06 & 74
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 36
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 36

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF
SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF

THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=23EQSIVy-3I



10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

PRASANT NAYAK

MR.RAJESH KUMAR SATPATHY

VIJAYALAKSHMI MISHRA

TARINI KUMAR ROUT

ANKIT AWASTHI

AKASH KUMAR PATTNAIK

PUNYA DEEPA KHAMARI

CHINMAYA GURU

J. SHARATH KUMAR

JOLLY BALEL

SAUBHAGYA RANJAN JENA

JEETENDRA PATNAIK

STUTEE SHRUTI MOHANTY

SARANGADHARA HOTA

MANAS RANJAN PANDA

SASMITA MOHANTY

BIRENDRA KUMAR PATTNAIK

AMIT KUMAR CHATTERJEE

BIKRANT GURU

UDIT PRATAP GAHIR

BARSHARANI PADHI

SAMIR RANJAN SWAIN

ANIL KUMAR BISHI

BAISHNOVI MUND

RUMANCHAL MEHER

BIDYA BHUSAN PANDA

JUGAL KISORE SAHU

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

GUESTTEACHER

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

BA

B.Sc.

MA. B.Ed.

M.SC.

M.Sc.

MA

MSC

MSC

MSC

MSC

MTECH

MA

MA

MA

MVA

MA

MSC

MSC

MSC

MSC

MA

MCA

MA

MA

MA

MSC

MA



28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

RAKESH BARIK

AKASH NANDA

SARITA BADHEI
SWETARANI PATRA
DEBESH KUMAR MISHRA
ARATI DASH

CHANDRA SEKHAR SWAIN
JATIN KUMAR MOHANTY
JULI KONWAR

MAMATA MEHER
MANJULA PATNAIK
RUTUPARNA BHUYAN
SAMIKSHYA MUND
SAMIKSHYA PANDA

SIDDHARTH SUPRASAD
MOHANTY

SNIGDHARANI PATTNAIK
ALICE ARRON

ARPITA RATHA

LIPIKA SATAPATHY
NIKITA MAJHI

PRANGYA PATTNAIK
PRIYADARSANI BISHOYI
T SANTOSH KUMAR
ALAKA RATH

Tapaswini Mishra
UMASHANKARI PAL
ARUPA PATI

CHINMAYA PADHI

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

NTT

PET

PGT

TGT

GUESTTEACHER

PRT

PGT

MA

MSC

MSC

BSC

MCOM

BA

BSC

BSC

MA

MA

BA

MSC

MSC

MSC

MCA

BA

BSC

BA

MBA

BA

BA

BA

MPHIL

MA

M.A

MASTER OF ARTS

BA

M. SC.



56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80

81

LIZA MEHER

RAMYA RANJAN BARIK

SURAJ KUMAR PRADHAN

TEJASWI CHHATRIA

ARYALOPA SAMANTRAYA

GURUCHARAN MUND

PRAVAS KSHETRA SWAIN

PREETI PRAGNYA THAKUR

PRIYANKA DEVDARSANI

PRIYANKA PAL

RAMANJEET KOUR

AJIT KUMAR BISOYI

ABINASH BEHERA

AMIT KUMAR TRIPATHY

ANITA BABU

BASANTA SAHU

L PUSPA

MURALIDHAR NAIK

NEHA KUKREJA

PRAVASINI PATTNAIK

SACHIN MISHRA

SAMBHU PRASAD DAS

ADYASHA PANIGRAHI

BISWANATH MAHAKUR

VIKRAM SINGH

PRAVASINI JENA

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

MA

MCA

MA

MA

MA

BSC

BSC

MSC

MA

MSC

MA

BA

B.SC.

M.SC.

BA

M.SC.

MA

MA

BCOM

BA

M.SC

MA

M.SC

B.SC

B. TECH

B.SC



