APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	PRAGATI CONCEPT SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1530409
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	16208
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	RAISINGPUR, KESINGA ROAD, BHAWANIPATNA, KALAHANDI, ODISHA - 766002
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	CHINMAYA GURU
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA, MPHIL, BED
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	pragaticonceptschool22@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	7854970988

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/affiliationdata.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/TRUSTDEED.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/NOC.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/CoR.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/BuildingSafetyCertificate.pdf

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/FireSafety.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/SelfCertificate.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/watersanitation.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/feesstructure.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/AcademicCalender.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/SchoolManagementCommittee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/ParentsTeachersAssociation.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://www.pragaticonceptschool.in/BoardResults.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	CHINMAYA GURU
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	96
	PGT	36

	TGT	24
	PRT	28
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	01
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	01

RESULT CLASS: X

1	2025	113	107	93	SATISFACTORY
NO.		REGISTERED STUDENTS	STUDENTS PASSED	PERCENTAGE	
SL	YEAR	NO. OF	NO. OF	PASS	REMARKS

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	299	281	94	SATISFACTORY

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	12140.58
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	74 & 50
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	06 & 74
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	36
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	36
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=23EQSIVy-3I

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRASANT NAYAK	PRT	ВА
2	MR.RAJESH KUMAR SATPATHY	TGT	B.Sc.
3	VIJAYALAKSHMI MISHRA	PGT	MA. B.Ed.
4	TARINI KUMAR ROUT	PGT	M.SC.
5	ANKIT AWASTHI	PGT	M.Sc.
6	AKASH KUMAR PATTNAIK	PGT	МА
7	PUNYA DEEPA KHAMARI	PGT	MSC
8	CHINMAYA GURU	PRINCIPAL	MSC
9	J. SHARATH KUMAR	PGT	MSC
10	JOLLY BALEL	PGT	MSC
11	SAUBHAGYA RANJAN JENA	PGT	MTECH
12	JEETENDRA PATNAIK	PGT	МА
13	STUTEE SHRUTI MOHANTY	PGT	МА
14	SARANGADHARA HOTA	PGT	МА
15	MANAS RANJAN PANDA	PGT	MVA
16	SASMITA MOHANTY	PGT	МА
17	BIRENDRA KUMAR PATTNAIK	PGT	MSC
18	AMIT KUMAR CHATTERJEE	PGT	MSC
19	BIKRANT GURU	PGT	MSC
20	UDIT PRATAP GAHIR	PGT	MSC
21	BARSHARANI PADHI	PGT	МА
22	SAMIR RANJAN SWAIN	GUESTTEACHER	MCA
23	ANIL KUMAR BISHI	TGT	МА
24	BAISHNOVI MUND	TGT	МА
25	RUMANCHAL MEHER	TGT	МА
26	BIDYA BHUSAN PANDA	TGT	MSC
27	JUGAL KISORE SAHU	TGT	МА

28	RAKESH BARIK	TGT	МА
29	AKASH NANDA	TGT	MSC
30	SARITA BADHEI	TGT	MSC
31	SWETARANI PATRA	TGT	BSC
32	DEBESH KUMAR MISHRA	TGT	МСОМ
33	ARATI DASH	PRT	ВА
34	CHANDRA SEKHAR SWAIN	PRT	BSC
35	JATIN KUMAR MOHANTY	PRT	BSC
36	JULI KONWAR	PRT	МА
37	MAMATA MEHER	PRT	MA
38	MANJULA PATNAIK	PRT	ВА
39	RUTUPARNA BHUYAN	PRT	MSC
40	SAMIKSHYA MUND	PRT	MSC
41	SAMIKSHYA PANDA	PRT	MSC
42	SIDDHARTH SUPRASAD MOHANTY	PRT	MCA
43	SNIGDHARANI PATTNAIK	PRT	ВА
44	ALICE ARRON	NTT	BSC
45	ARPITA RATHA	NTT	ВА
46	LIPIKA SATAPATHY	NTT	MBA
47	NIKITA MAJHI	NTT	ВА
48	PRANGYA PATTNAIK	NTT	ВА
49	PRIYADARSANI BISHOYI	NTT	ВА
50	T SANTOSH KUMAR	PET	MPHIL
51	ALAKA RATH	PGT	МА
52	Tapaswini Mishra	TGT	M.A
53	UMASHANKARI PAL	GUESTTEACHER	MASTER OF ARTS
54	ARUPA PATI	PRT	ВА
55	CHINMAYA PADHI	PGT	M. SC.

56	LIZA MEHER	PGT	MA
57	RAMYA RANJAN BARIK	TGT	MCA
58	SURAJ KUMAR PRADHAN	PGT	MA
59	TEJASWI CHHATRIA	PGT	MA
60	ARYALOPA SAMANTRAYA	PGT	MA
61	GURUCHARAN MUND	TGT	BSC
62	PRAVAS KSHETRA SWAIN	TGT	BSC
63	PREETI PRAGNYA THAKUR	TGT	MSC
64	PRIYANKA DEVDARSANI	PGT	MA
65	PRIYANKA PAL	TGT	MSC
66	RAMANJEET KOUR	TGT	MA
67	AJIT KUMAR BISOYI	TGT	ВА
68	ABINASH BEHERA	PRT	B.SC.
69	AMIT KUMAR TRIPATHY	PGT	M.SC.
70	ANITA BABU	PRT	ВА
71	BASANTA SAHU	PGT	M.SC.
72	L PUSPA	PGT	МА
73	MURALIDHAR NAIK	PGT	МА
74	NEHA KUKREJA	PRT	BCOM
75	PRAVASINI PATTNAIK	PRT	ВА
76	SACHIN MISHRA	PGT	M.SC
77	SAMBHU PRASAD DAS	TGT	MA
78	ADYASHA PANIGRAHI	PGT	M.SC
79	BISWANATH MAHAKUR	PRT	B.SC
80	VIKRAM SINGH	TGT	B. TECH
81	PRAVASINI JENA	PRT	B.SC